ୄୄ୶୶୶ଽୄଽଽଽଽଢ଼ୖୡଽୢଌୖୡୄୢୄୢୢୢୖୠଽୄୢ୴ୡ୲୴୶୲୕ୄୡ୶୶ୖଌ୕୴ୄଽଽୄୖୄଈଽ୕୴୲ୡଵ୶ୖୄୖ୕ୄ୕୶୲୰୶ୄୠଽ୶୲



**अन्तः श्रेः द्वग्र्यः कॅलः व्येगः कॅन्न**ा स्ट्युः न्यातः कॅला



Royal Government of Bhutan Ministry of Energy and Natural Resources, Department of Forests and Park Services Divisional Forest Office, Pema Gatshel

PGD/FRPMS-03/2024-2025/ 466

May 20, 2025

## **NWFP Auction Re-notification**

The Divisional Forest Office, Pema Gatshel, would like to re-notify all the interested eligible bidders with a valid trade license to register for public auction on the following listed Non-Wood Forest Products (NWFPs). The auction is scheduled on **27<sup>th</sup> May 2025 (Tuesday)** at Division HQ, Khar Gamazor, Pema Gatshel (upper cluster) at 10.00 am. The last date of registration is on 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2025, before 5.00 pm.

Sl. No.	Group's name↓  Products →	Pipla (kg)	Pouzoulzia (kg)	<i>Rubia</i> (kg)	Chirata (kg)
1	Dagor NWFP group	369.5	69.5	189	0
2	Khengzore NWFP group	0	0	608	0
3	Labar Chithuen NWFP group	0	0	731	0
4	Bongman NWFP group	0	0	909	0
5	Tshelingore NWFP group	0	25	0	0
6	Woongchilo NWFP group	0	16	157	0
7	Tokari NWFP group	0	177.5	600	5
8	Tomi-Zimzore NWFP group	0	871	1288	0
9	Wongborang NWFP group	0	25	520	0
	Total	369.5	1184	5002	5

To participate, all interested bidders are requested to refer to the *Terms and Conditions* provided below. For further clarification, please contact Mr. Ugyen Dorji at 17618732 during office hours.

CHIEF FORESTRY OFFICER

Gamazor, Khar, Pema Gatshel. Phone No.: +97517810956 (CFO). 17150981 (General). 17150979 (ADM). Pema Gatshel Range: 07-471105. Yurung Range: 17764294. Nganglam Range: 07-481107. Email: pg\_divisionoffice@googlegroups.com For any forestry services, visit our website https://ofs.dofps.gov.bt/



## มรุณฐาลๆพ.ฮ<sub>ุ</sub>ณฺฒิๆ.ฮุรฺา นุรูเรุๆณฺฮฺณฺ



Royal Government of Bhutan Ministry of Energy and Natural Resources, Department of Forests and Park Services Divisional Forest Office, Pema Gatshel

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. Any eligible bidder or their representative shall register with the Division Office with copies of their valid trade license and must produce a letter of authorization from the registered party/firm/individual in case a representative is participating in the auction.
- 2. The interested bidder shall deposit a non-refundable registration fee of Nu. 2000.00 (two thousand) at least one day prior to the notified auction date. The registration of bidders will not be entertained on the same day of the auction date.
- 3. A sum of Nu. 60,000.00 (sixty thousand) should be deposited as a security deposit at the time of registration in the form of a demand draft in favor of the Chief Forestry Officer, Pema Gatshel Division. The bid security of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded on the same day. However, the bid security of the winning bidder(s) shall be retained and refunded only upon complete lifting of the allotted products.
- 4. All bidders/representatives participating in the auction shall be assumed to have inspected and satisfied themselves with the quality and quantity of products available. The auction committee shall not be held liable for any limitations in quantity and quality of products after the auction.
- 5. The highest bidder/representative whose bid has been accepted on the fall of the hammer shall be allotted the products. In the event the auction committee disqualifies the highest bidder, the committee will allot the product to the second-highest bidder. The decision of the auction committee shall be final and binding.
- 6. The winning bidders shall weigh the products jointly with the sellers in the presence of auction committee members for transparency and a clean record.
- 7. The winning bidder(s) shall pay 100% bid amount for the products on the day of the auction before transporting from the auction site. Failure to pay the total bid amount on the day of the auction, the accepted bid shall be cancelled, and the security deposit shall be forfeited. The committee shall award the products to the second-highest bidder.
- 8. The successful bidder shall lift the consignment on the same day, and this office shall not be held responsible for the loss or damage of the products.
- 9. Any complaints regarding the auction will be dealt with by the auction committee, and the decision of the committee shall be final and binding.
- 10. The successful bidder shall be responsible for obtaining necessary permits via *ofs.dofps.gov.bt* and bear any applicable costs.
- 11. The winning bidder should pay the applicable royalty for the respective products.





Gamazor, Khar, Pema Gatshel. Phone No.: +97517810956 (CFO). 17150981 (General). 17150979 (ADM). Pema Gatshel Range: 07-471105. Yurung Range: 17764294. Nganglam Range: 07-481107. Email: pg\_divisionoffice@googlegroups.com For any forestry services, visit our website https://ofs.dofps.gov.bt/